From:

To: Manston Airport
Subject: Clari
Date: 16 April 2019 21:59:12

Please note only redacted letters ie without names or details of people or companies have
only been sent to thanet district council by riveroak/rsp
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From:

To: Manston Airport

Subject: Re: Manston Airport (TR020002)
Date: 17 April 2019 19:31:17

Thisis blatantly not true no names were ever given to tdc by riveroak/rsp

On Wed, 3 Apr 2019, 12:56 Manston Airport,
<ManstonA irport@pl anninginspectorate.gov.uk> wrote:

Dear Sir/ Madam

Planning Act 2008 — Section 89 and The Infrastructure Planning
(Examination Procedure) Rules 2010 — Rule 8(3)

Application by RiverOak Strategic Partners Ltd for an Order
Granting Development Consent for the upgrade and reopening of
Manston Airport

Notification of Procedural Decisions including variations to the
Examination Timetable

Your reference: 20013733

Please be advised that the Examining Authority has made Procedural
Decisions which include variations to the Examination Timetable. For more
information please visit the link below:

https://infrastructure.planninginspectorate.gov.uk/wp-

content/ipc/uploads/projects/TR020002/TR020002-003856-
TR020002%20Rule%%208(3)%20etc%20April.pdf

If this link does not open automatically, please cut and paste it into your
browser.

You can also view the notification on the project page of the National
Infrastructure Planning website:

https://infrastructure.planninginspectorate.gov.uk/projects/south-
east/manston-airport/?ipcsection=docs

Please contact us if you have any question relating to this notification.
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Yours faithfully

Manston Airport Case Team
National Infrastructure Planning
The Planning Inspectorate
Temple Quay House

Temple Quay

Bristol

BS1 6PN

Web: https://infrastructure.planninginspectorate.gov.uk/ (National
Infrastructure Planning)

Web: www.gov.uk/government/organisations/planning-inspectorate
(The Planning Inspectorate)

Twitter: @PINSgov

This communication does not constitute legal advice.
Please view our Privacy Notice before sending information to the
Planning Inspectorate.
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From: E—
To: Richard Price

Cc: Manston Airport; James Bunten;

e e
Date: 05 April 2019 12:37:17

Dear Richard

Our clients are keen to impart to the ExA the companies that are interested in investing in the airport (for its construction and operation, i.e.
beyond the land acquisition and noise mitigation costs), who were only identified by description in the answer to first written question F.1.4. This
would consist of their names and also correspondence that had been carried out with them. However, given the level of unwanted contact some of
them received when they were previously identified in connection with a CPO with Thanet District Council, together with the fact that they will to a
certain extent be competing with each other to invest in the airport and it would not be fair or commercially prudent to reveal their identities to each
other, our clients would not wish their names to be published on the project website (or any other way).

| am therefore writing to ask you to ask the ExA whether they would agree to receive this information in clear and redacted form on the
understanding that only the redacted form would be published. If that was not acceptable, then | would be grateful for the ExA's view on any other
means to impart this information without it being published. If the ExA are unable to accept such information then this is clearly a factor we would
wish to comment on in our submissions, including its implications for the system to cope with privately-funded DCO applications and the attendant

ability to attract investment in the UK more generally.

Regards



From:

To: Manston Airport
Subject: Tony freudman
Date: 24 April 2019 19:24:50

For the sake of clarity which airport is he adirector of?
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Companies House C H 0 1 (ef)
Change of Particulars for Director

Company Name: RIVEROAK MSE LIMITED
Company Number: 11720590

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 02/01/2019 X7WBUXKP

Details Prior to Change
Original name: MR ANTHONY FREUDMANN

Date of Birth: **108/1946

New Details
Date of Change: 02/01/2019

The usual residential address of this person has not changed

Change of Occupation  AIRPORT DIRECTOR






